Group of a 1997 Pierce 100’ Platform Ladder Truck, 1750 Pump, Detroit Series 
60 Engine, said purchase transaction to include the trade-in of the city’s 2000 E-
One Pumper for a trade-in value of Thirty Thousand ($30,000.00) Dollars, 
resulting in a net purchase price of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 
($110,000.00) to be paid by the city; authorizing the City Manager to execute any 
documents necessary for said transaction and purchase; and providing an 
effective date (Fire Chief) 

Fire Chief Gilcrease stated that this Resolution authorizes the purchase from Siddons

[...]

Martin Emergency Group of a 1997 Pierce 100’ Platform Ladder Truck, 1750 Pump, 

Detroit Series 60 Engine, said purchase transaction to include the trade-in of the 
city’s 2000 E-One Pumper for a trade-in value of Thirty Thousand ($30,000.00) 
Dollars, resulting in a net purchase price of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 
($110,000.00) to be paid by the city. 

Mayor Childress recessed the meeting at 6:42 p.m. for Council to view the Platform 
Ladder Truck. 

Mayor Childress reconvened the meeting at 6:52 p.m. 

3. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City

[...]

for a shield to be placed in all police vehicles. 

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the purchase of 45,000 pounds of crack sealant 
material in an amount not to exceed Twenty Six Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty 
Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($26,625.00) from Crafco Inc.; authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents and disburse the funds for 
said purchase; and providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Public Works Director Ryan stated that this Resolution authorizes the purchase of

[...]

Magill, seconded by Epps; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the purchase of 45,000 pounds of crack sealant material in 
an amount not to exceed Twenty Six Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($26,625.00) from Crafco Inc.; authorizing the City Manager to execute any 
and all necessary documents and disburse the funds for said purchase; and providing an 
effective date (Public Works Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing

[...]

engineering services for the design and construction of a new Animal Shelter Building in 
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein by this reference, for total compensation in an amount not to exceed two hundred ninety 
eight thousand dollars and zero cents ($298,000.00) is approved, and the City Manager is 
authorized to execute the same and any other related, necessary documents on behalf of the City. 

SECTION 2. Any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 

in conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and revoked.

[...]

Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas, approving amendments to Ordinance 19-2022 which adopted the Operating Budget for 
the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022, and ending September 30, 2023, to (1) Transfer  Three 
Hundred and Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Nine Dollars ($356,459) to the Street 
Maintenance Fund from the General Fund unrestricted fund balance,  (2) transfer Ninety-Three 
Thousand Dollars ($93,000) from the General Fund unrestricted fund balance to the Fire Vehicle 
Purchase line item in the General Fund, and (3) Transfer Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($17,000) 
from the Vehicle Replacement Fund to the Fire Vehicle Purchase line item in the General Fund; 
authorizing the City Manager to make said budget amendments; providing for the repeal of all 
Ordinances that are in conflict; providing a repealing clause;